

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7260

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2000

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2000 in CCP 69/95
in C.R.No.694/93 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANJU SHARMA KRAHN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.1 Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)
With

IAS 1-2 in SLP(C)No.15254/2000

Date : 08/12/2000 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Arvind Kumar,Adv.,
Ms.Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

IAS 1-2 in SLP (c) 15254/2000. Heard the@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
learned counsel for the petitioner. Delay condoned.
Application for restoration is allowed and the special
leave petition is restored. Issue notice.
SLP (c)..../2000 CC 7260. Issue notice. List@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
both the matters together.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Court Master